
Standard Contract   Page 1 of 2 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 
 

Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Tim Gaeta 
Departmental IS Administrator 

Telephone Number (909) 382-3240 

 
 

Contractor  Gartner, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Phillip A. Cummings 

Telephone Number (530) 400-7147 

Contract Term June 24, 2019 through 
June 30, 2021 

Original Contract Amount $530,200 

Amendment Amount $0 

Total Contract Amount $530,200 

Cost Center 3110002756 

 
 

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
 
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 19-380, effective October 27, 2020, as follows: 
 
C. TERM OF CONTRACT 
 
Amend Paragraph C – Term of Contract to read as follows: 
 

C.1 This Contract is effective as of June 24, 2019 and expires June 30, 2021, but may be terminated 
earlier in accordance with provisions of this Contract. 

 
All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 19-380 remain in full force and effect. 

 
 
 
 
 

Contract Number 
 

19-380 A-2 

 
SAP Number 
4400011644 



Revised 7/15/19         Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County of San Bernardino and the Contractor have each caused this Contract 
amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf. 
 

 

 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Kristina M. Robb, Deputy County Counsel      Bob Dutton, Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk 

Date    Date    Date  

 

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 
 

Gartner, Inc. 

    (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.) 

  

By 

 
 

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supervisors                  (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink) 

Dated: 

  

Name Phillip A. Cummings 

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS         (Print or type name of person signing contract) 

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE   
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD  

Title 
Sr. Director, Contracts Counsel Americas 
Contracts 

Lynna Monell 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

                                      of the County of San Bernardino 

                                   (Print or Type) 

By   Dated:  

 

                                                     Deputy 
 

Address 1201 Wilson Blvd, 17th floor 

   
Arlington, VA 22209 


